

USTRANSCOM ACQUISITION PROCUREMENT FORECAST

SUMMER
UPDATED 27 JULY 2012

2012

The United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM) has potential contract requirements for large and small businesses and our Acquisition Procurement Forecast is the means for industry to initially identify these opportunities. The USTRANSCOM Procurement Forecast provides relevant acquisition information to assist your business in posturing to meet our needs.

This USTRANSCOM Procurement Forecast includes projections of anticipated Acquisition Directorate (TCAQ) procurements over \$150,000. The forecast is for informational and planning purposes only. It does not constitute a specific offer or commitment by USTRANSCOM to fund, in whole or in part, the opportunities referenced herein. This listing may not be all inclusive of active requirements and is subject to change.

SMALL BUSINESS Notice: To assist with market research and acquisition planning, all small businesses interested in a particular requirement identified within are requested to send an email to smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil and the buyer expressing your desire to be added to an interested party list for Request for Information (RFI) and solicitation postings. In the email include your company name, POC, SB categories, project title, and all multiple award contracts you can participate (GSA schedule #s, Alliant SB, MOBIS, LogWorld, 8(a) STARS, VETS, DISA Encore, Army ITES, NetCents, etc.).

The listing is sorted by NAICS in order of projected RFP release date. To skip to specific project details of an individual contract/program, select the Contract /Program name hyper-link from within the table.

Buying Division	NAICS Code(s)	Projected RFP Release Date	Contract/Program
	481 - Air Transportation		
TCAQ-R	481211	30-May-2012	USAFRICOM Passenger Service
TCAQ-R	481211	17-Apr-2012	Air Ambulance Service
TCAQ-CI	481112	1-May-2012	Category A (Cat A) Service
TCAQ-R	481211	9-Apr-2013	8 and 14 Passenger Air Transportation Services at Patuxent River, MD
TCAQ-R	481211	9-Apr-2014	Hero Remains Transportation
	483 - Water Transportation		
TCAQ-I	483111	14 Jun-2012	Sealift services for Guantanamo Bay, Cuba
TCAQ-I	483111	1-July-2012	Sealift Atlantic Ocean Barge Services
	484 - Truck Transportation		
TCAQ-R	484121	01-Aug-2013	Surface Transportation Contracts
TCAQ-R	484110	1-Nov-2012	PRMC Puerto Rico Motor Carriers
TCAQ-R	484122	7-July-2012	DLA Surface Small Package II
TCAQ-R	484121	28-Jan-2013	Surface Transportation Contracts II
	488 - Transportation Support		
TCAQ-R	488119	12-Mar-2012	Air Terminal And Ground Handling Services At Al Udeid Air Base, Qatar
TCAQ-R	488490	21-Aug-2012	Transportation Security Service II
TCAQ-R	488210	6-Apr-2012	Freight Car Repair and Maintenance
TCAQ-R	488119	2-Nov-2012	Baggage Service Center at Charleston AFB, SC
TCAQ-R	488119	12-Nov-2012	Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services at Misawa Air Base, Japan and Itazuki Fukuoka International Airport, Japan
TCAQ-R	488119	1-Dec-2012	Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services at Ben Gurion International Airport, Tel Aviv, Israel and Ovda Air Base, Israel

Buying Division	NAICS Code(s)	Projected RFP Release Date	Contract/Program
	532 – Rental & Leasing Services		
TCAQ-R	532411	31-Jul-2012	DoD Intermodal Equipment Leasing Support Services
	541 - Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services		
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1 Aug 2012	USTRANSCOM Reference Data Manager
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Aug-2012	Hand Held Terminal Integration Support
TCAQ-DPO	541219	1-Sep-2012	Comprehensive Financial Services for USTRANSCOM J8 (TCJ8) Program Analysis and Financial Management Directorates
TCAQ-DPO	541611	11- Nov-2012	Exercise Support Services
TCAQ-DPO	541511	15-Jan-2013	Integrated Computerized Deployment Systems (ICODES)
TCAQ-DPO	541511	15-Feb-2013	Intelligent Road/Rail Information System (IRRIS)
TCAQ-DPO	541519	1-Feb-2013	Logistics Automatic Identification Technology (AIT) Support
TCAQ-DPO	541519	5-Feb-2013	Commercial Operations Integrated Systems for Civil Reserve Air Fleet
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Mar-2013	Analysis of Mobility Platform
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Mar-2013	Joint Flow and Analysis System for Transportation
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Jan-2013	Defense Personal Property System (DPS)
TCAQ-DPO	541511	13-Mar-2013	Integrated Booking System Development
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Apr-2013	Electronic Transportation Acquisition (ETA)
TCAQ-DPO	541512	1-Apr-2013	Enterprise Support Services (ESS)
TCAQ-DPO	541511	1-Apr-2013	Integrated Booking System IV&V
TCAQ-DPO	541611	6-Nov-2012	Portfolio Management and Information Technology Investment Strategies
TCAQ-R	541614	18-Oct-2012	Global Personally Owned Vehicle (POV) Contract (GPC III)
TCAQ-D	TBD	01-Aug-2012	Enterprise Engineering & Development Support Services

USAFRICOM Passenger Service

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 481211

Procurement Type: Services

Description: USAFRICOM Passenger Air Transportation Service – Air transportation of passengers, baggage and small, high priority, hazardous and non-hazardous cargo throughout Europe and Africa.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: Yes

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$100,000,000 to \$500,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 5/30/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 9/15/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R006

Incumbent Contractor: Phoenix Air Group, Inc.

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0001

Performance Projected End Date: 10/1/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Brita.Dorsey, Brita.dorsey@ustranscom.mil, (618) 220-7049

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Air Ambulance Service

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 481211

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Air ambulance service within the NORTHCOM AOR (area of responsibility) to include Alaska and near off-shore, missions within SOUTHCOM AOR, missions Between SOUTHCOM and NORTHCOM, missions between EUCOM (to include Greenland) and the Continental United States (CONUS), missions between PACOM and CONUS, missions to or from the CONUS and EUCOM, PACOM, SOUTHCOM, and AFRICOM (the service area for this requirement may eventually become global), for the movement of DOD eligible patients using contractor furnished, fixed-wing jet aircraft configured to air ambulance standards.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: Yes

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 6/20/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 9/14/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-Q-R001

Incumbent Contractor: AirMed International, LLC
Phoenix Air Group, Inc.
Premier Jets, Inc. dba Lifeguard Air Ambulance
Kalitta Charters, LLC
Piedmont Hawthorne Aviation, LLC DBA Landmark Aviation
Jet Logistics, Inc

Contract Number(s): **HTC711-07-A-0005** **HTC711-07-A-0006**
HTC711-08-A-0001 **HTC711-09-A-0002**
HTC711-12-A-R002 **HTC711-12-A-R003**

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2017

Contract Type: Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Enter Name/Email Address & Phone Number (including area code)
Mary Chapie/mary.chapie@ustranscom.mil/(618) 220-7036

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist

smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

[Back To Index](#)

Last Updated 7/12/2012

Category A (Cat A) Service

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 481112, Scheduled Freight Air Transportation

Procurement Type: Services

Description: The contractor shall provide international commercial air cargo CAT A service for less than full pallet loads (non 463L palletized) to users authorized by United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM). CAT A service includes time-definite, door-to-door pick-up and delivery, transportation, Intransit Visibility (ITV), Government-Approved Third Party Payment System participation, and expedited customs processing and clearance of less than full pallet loads. It also includes the movement of hazardous, sensitive, perishable, oversized or unusual shipments.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: Yes

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: To be Determined

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 5/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 11/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition (Competition limited to CRAF carriers)

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-C002

Incumbent Contractor: Air Transport International; Atlas Air; Continental Airlines; Evergreen International Airlines; FedEx; Miami Air; National Air Cargo; US Airways

Contract Number(s): HTC711-08-D-5021/5022/5023/5024/5025/5026/5027/5028 (In corresponding order to incumbent contractors listed above)

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2017

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) with Economic Price Adjustment (EPA)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition (Competition limited to CRAF carriers)

Buyer: Scott Amos, Scott.Amos@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-6715

TCAQ-CI

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

8 and 14 Passenger Air Transportation Services at Patuxent River, MD

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 481211

Procurement Type: Services

Description: 8 and 14 passenger air transportation services with baggage and small parcels or any combination thereof from NAS Patuxent River, MD to and from military and civilian airfields east of the Mississippi River, but primarily within a 400-mile radius of Patuxent River, MD. The 8 passenger requirement requires the contractor to have sufficient capability to provide air taxi service to a minimum of three different destinations simultaneously. The aircraft must be capable of transporting 1,600 lbs. The 14 passenger requirement requires only one aircraft, capable of transporting up to 2,800 lbs. Aircraft for both requirements must be capable of landing and taking off on a runway length of 4,000 foot, carrying the payload stated.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: Yes

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/9/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 9/12/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: East Coast Flight Services, Inc.

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0049

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Enter Name/Email Address & Phone Number (including area code)

Mary Chapie/mary.chapie@ustranscom.mil/(618) 220-7036

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist

smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back To Index](#)

Hero Remains Transportation

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 481211

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Air charter transportation services to transport escorts, and Human Remains of Armed Service members who die in a combat theater of operations, die of wounds or injuries sustained in a combat theater of operations, or who are authorized military controlled transportation in accordance with DOD regulations, directive, or instruction. Missions will normally originate from the Air Force Mortuary Affairs Operations Center (AFMAO) at Dover Air Force Base, DE, but in some instances may originate from other locations. Flight coverage includes the Continental United States, Alaska, Canada, Mexico, Puerto Rico, Jamaica, US Virgin Islands, and other North American countries agreed upon between the contractor and the Contracting Officer at both military and commercial airfields. The contractor's base of operations shall be at Dover AFB.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: Yes

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$25,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/9/2014

Anticipated Award Date: 9/12/2014

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Kalitta Charters, LLC

Contract Number(s): HTC711-11-D-R004

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2014

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Mary Chapie/mary.chapie@ustranscom.mil/(618) 220-7036

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Guantanamo Bay Dedicated Sealift

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 483111

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Dedicated Sealift services for the movement of equipment and supplies from the Continental United States to Guantanamo Bay, Cuba.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: Yes

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 6/14/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor(s): Trans Atlantic Lines

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0047

Performance Projected End Date: 4/30/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Suzanne Mudd-Yarber / suzanne.mudd-yarber@ustranscom.mil CP:(618)220-7929

TCAQ-I

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back To Index](#)

Atlantic Ocean Barge Services

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 483111

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Dedicated Sealift services for the movement of equipment and supplies via barges for domestic United States routes in the Atlantic Ocean.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: Yes

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 7/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor(s): Vane Line Bunkering

Contract Number(s): W81GYE-07-C-0005

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Suzanne Mudd-Yarber / suzanne.mudd-yarber@ustranscom.mil CP :(618) 220-7929

TCAQ-I

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Surface Transportation Contracts

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 484121 – General Freight Trucking, Long Distance, Truckload

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Transportation services in the CONUS, Alaska, and Canada for DoD truckload and less-than-truckload shipments of munitions, classified, sensitive and controlled cryptographic items.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$500,000,000 to \$1,000,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 1/28/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 8/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R008

Incumbent Contractor: New Requirement

Contract Number(s): N/A

Performance Projected End Date: 9/15/2012

Contract Type: N/A

Previous Acquisition Strategy: N/A

Buyer: Belfield Collymore; belfield.collymore@ustranscom.mil (618) 220-7038

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

PRMC Puerto Rico Motor Carriers

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 484110

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Provide door to door surface transportation throughout Puerto Rico

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$1,000,000 to \$5,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 11/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 2/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R007

Incumbent Contractor(s): Garcia Trucking Services, Inc.; Hector L. Transporte Rodriguez

Contract Number(s): W81GYE-07-D-0019; W81GYE-07-D-0020

Performance Projected End Date: 3/31/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Brita Dorsey, Brita.dorsey@ustranscom.mil, (618) 220-7049

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

DLA Surface Small Package II

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 484122 – General Freight Trucking, Long Distance, Less Than Truckload

Procurement Type: Services

Description: The movement of DLA routine small package (less than 150 pounds) ground shipments.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$20,000,000 - \$40,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 7/6/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 12/3/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R009

Incumbent Contractor: FedEx; UPS

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0025; HTC711-09-D-0026

Performance Projected End Date: 10/31/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Belfield Collymore; belfield.collymore@ustranscom.mil (618) 220-7038

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Surface Transportation Contracts II

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 484121 – General Freight Trucking, Long Distance, Truckload

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Surface transportation of DoD freight all kinds (FAK) and hazardous materials (HAZMAT) shipments with the Contiguous United States (CONUS).

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$100,000,000 to \$500,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 8/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 8/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R010

Incumbent Contractor: KTI, LTD; CFS Logistics; American Best Transportation; FreightCo Logistics; Xcelerated Transportation

Contract Number(s): HTC711-10-D-R009; HTC711-10-D-R010; HTC711-10-D-R011; HTC711-10-D-R012; HTC711-10-D-R013

Performance Projected End Date: 9/1/2015

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Belfield Collymore; belfield.collymore@ustranscom.mil (618) 220-7038

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services at Al Udeid Air Base, Qatar

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488119

Procurement Type: Services

Description: This is a new requirement to provide Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services (ATGHS) at Al Udeid Air Base, Qatar. The contractor shall provide ATGHS on behalf of the Air Mobility Command in support of the Department of Defense Airlift System. The contractor shall facilitate on-time aircraft departures and maintain the ability to provide sustained ATGHS for a working maximum on the ground capability of three wide-body aircraft or the equivalent thereof. ATGHS includes, but is not limited to, Air Mobility Control Center; aircraft services; passenger services; fleet service; records, reports, and electronic data interchange; communications management and information systems; materials handling equipment and vehicles/equipment operation and maintenance, and custodial and grounds maintenance services.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$50,000,000 to \$75,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 3/12/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 1/3/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-11-R-R002

Incumbent Contractor: New Requirement

Contract Number(s): N/A

Performance Projected End Date: N/A

Contract Type: N/A

Previous Acquisition Strategy: N/A

Buyer: Tamara Schuette / tamara.schuette@ustranscom.mil / 618-220-7143
TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Transportation Security Service II

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488490 - Other Support Activities for Road Transportation

Procurement Type: Services

Description: The inspection of corporate headquarters, terminals, facilities, yards, equipment, and in-transit operating procedures of carriers who are approved to transport DoD cargo.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 8/21/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 1/2/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R011

Incumbent Contractor: ASR International Corp.

Contract Number(s): W81GYE-07-D-0022

Performance Projected End Date: 1/31/2018

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Belfield Collymore; belfield.collymore@ustranscom.mil (618) 220-7038

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Freight Car Repair and Maintenance

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488210

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Freight car repair and maintenance services for the Defense Freight Railway Interchange Fleet (DFRIF). The DFRIF consists of DoD owned and operated freight cars registered for operation in interchange service in North America. At this time the DFRIF is composed of 2073 freight cars including 1802 flat, 224 tank, 30 box, 9 refrigerator, 6 caboose, and 2 Schnabel cars.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/16/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 7/21/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-R002

Incumbent Contractor(s): Alabama Railcar Services Inc., Mississippi Railcar LLC, and Frascati Shops Inc.

Contract Number(s): W81GYE-07-D-0014, W81GYE-07-D-0015, and W81GYE-07-D-0016

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2012

Contract Type: Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Chad Hankins/chad.hankins@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-6713 and Amy Miller/amy.miller@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7078

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Baggage Service Center at Charleston AFB, SC

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488119

Procurement Type: Services

Description: This requirement is to provide an Air Mobility Command Baggage Service Center (BSC) at Charleston AFB SC. The BSC is responsible for tracing mishandled (lost, found, damaged, or pilfered) baggage AMC-wide, determining final action of case files, and compiling statistical data.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$100,000 to \$1,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 11/2/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 5/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Newpoint Management LLC

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-C-0006

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Buyer: Jonathan Brunick / jonathan.brunick@ustranscom.mil / 618-220-7028

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services at Misawa Air Base, Japan and Itazuki Fukuoka International Airport, Japan

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488119

Procurement Type: Services

Description: This requirement is to provide Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services (ATGHS) on behalf of Air Mobility Command in support of the Department of Defense Airlift System. At Misawa, the contractor shall facilitate on-time aircraft departures and maintain the capability to provide sustained ATGHS for a working maximum on ground of one wide-body aircraft or two narrow-body aircraft; load and unload cargo from government owned or contracted conveyances; and manage and administer a land bridge operation by receiving and shipping cargo and mail via surface transportation. At Fukuoka, the contractor shall facilitate on-time aircraft departures and maintain the capability to provide ATGHS for a working maximum on ground of one Type A, B, or C aircraft (fixed or rotary wing).

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$1,000,000 to \$5,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 11/12/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 3/12/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Maytag Aircraft Corporation

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-C-0003

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Dorothy Del Rosario / dorothy.delrosario@ustranscom.mil / 618-220-7045

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back To Index](#)

Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services at Ben Gurion International Airport, Tel Aviv, Israel and Ovda Air Base, Israel

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 488119

Procurement Type: Services

Description: This requirement is to provide Air Terminal and Ground Handling Services (ATGHS) at Ben Gurion International Airport and Ovda Air Base, Israel on behalf of the Air Mobility Command (AMC) in support of the Department of Defense Airlift System. The contractor shall facilitate on-time aircraft departures and maintain the ability to provide ATGHS for all AMC missions and sustain a working maximum on ground capability of one aircraft.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$15,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 12/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 5/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Maytag Aircraft Corporation

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-C-0004

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Tamara Schuette / tamara.schuette@ustranscom.mil / 618-220-7143

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Container Management Streamlining (CMS) Master Lease Contract

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 532411

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Container Management Streamlining (CMS) Master Lease Contract - As a component of the United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM), the Military Surface Deployment & Distribution Command (SDDC) requires intermodal equipment leasing services, information technology, and related container support functions to meet the Government missions and exercises on a global basis.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$100,000,000 to \$500,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 10/11/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 4/24/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Textainer Equipment Management

Contract Number(s): DAMT01-03-D-0173/HTC711-09-D-0002

Performance Projected End Date: 6/23/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Will Fugate, William.Fugate@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7087

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/13/2012

[Back to Index](#)

USTRANSCOM Reference Data Manager

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: TRDM is the USTRANSCOM tool used to manage enterprise reference data. The tool is owned by the Government and maintained and modernized, as necessary, by the contractor. TRDM includes data from the former Table Management Distribution System (TMDS), which managed Air Mobility Command (AMC) reference data. This data has since transitioned to TRDM, i.e., there is no longer a distinction between TMDS and TRDM. The reference data management process is consistent with the Information Reference Model (IRM) manual as published by USTRANSCOM/J6. The TRDM Program Management Office (PMO) is responsible for providing and interpreting USTRANSCOM policy as it applies to TRDM.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 8/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Small Business Set-Aside

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-Q-D049

Incumbent Contractor: TRI-COR INDUSTRIES

Contract Number(s): HTC711-11-F-D028

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Other Than Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Jen Knobeloch, jennifer.knobeloch@ustranscom.mil, (618) 220-7046

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/13/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Hand Held Terminal Integration Support

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Hand Held Terminal (HHT) Integration: The Military Surface Deployment and Distribution Command (SDDC) HHTs supports the operational requirements of the Department of Defense (DOD) for gathering and documenting the movement of DOD-sponsored cargo through the Defense Transportation System. HHTs are currently fielded to 78 Army and 13 Navy active and reserve activities worldwide. The current HHTs, Intermec CK-61, require replacement. This contract would provide integrated support for the refreshed device. Current operational requirements require enhanced capabilities not available in the current HHT including new Information Assurance (IA) requirements, specifically the use of Public Key Infrastructure (PKI) such as common access cards (CAC). The use of HHT capability increases data accuracy, and user productivity, incorporates secure wireless communications between the HHT and GATES/ICODES through the Combat Service Support Automated Information System (CAISI 2.0) and GATES architecture. GATES currently owns the process to host GATES and ICODES functionality on one HHT.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$1,000,000 to \$5,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 8/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 11/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: GSA 8(a) STARS

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: NEW REQUIREMENT

Contract Number(s): N/A

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2015

Contract Type: Labor Hour

Previous Acquisition Strategy: N/A

Buyer: Elizabeth M. Ruckwardt, elizabeth.ruckwardt@ustranscom.mil, (618) 220-7054

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

[Back To Index](#)

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

Comprehensive Financial Services for USTRANSCOM J8 (TCJ8) Program Analysis and Financial Management Directorates

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541219

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Comprehensive Financial Services for USTRANSCOM J8 (TCJ8) Program Analysis and Financial Management Directorates. USTRANSCOM Program Analysis & Financial Management Directorate (TCJ8) requires support services to provide analysis and support of logistics information entered into TCC billing systems that support TWCF billings, government accounting and financial analyst functions, resource advisor budget support, cost analysis, documentation of the Commands Operational and Financial position through the USTC Command Report, financial management and support of command initiatives and business processes, and information technology support as required and identified in each specific task.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 9/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 4/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Computer Sciences Corporation, Data Tech Group, Unisys

Contract Number(s): HTC711-07-D-0012-0003, HTC711-09-F-0007, Hc1013-07-F-3357

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2012

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: USTC A&AS MAS IDIQ, 8(a), GSA Schedule 70, GSA Schedule 871

Buyer: Matthew Hellmann, matthew.hellmann@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7071

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Exercise Support Services

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541611

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Planning and execution support for USTRANSCOM and COCOM exercises.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 11/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 3/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: SRA

Contract Number(s): HTC711-07-D-0009-0006

Performance Projected End Date: 2/28/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: USTC A&AS MAS IDIQ

Buyer: Denise Cameron, denise.cameron@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7031

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Integrated Computerized Deployment Systems (ICODES)

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: ICODES is a knowledge-based stowage planning software application used to assist embarkation specialists in the rapid development of cargo stow plans.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 1/15/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 9/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: CDM Technology, Inc.

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0011

Performance Projected End Date: 30 Sep 2013

Contract Type: Open Market IDIQ

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Sole Source

Buyer: Linda Murphy, email: linda.murphy@ustranscom.mil Phone (618) 220-7101

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 3/2/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Intelligent Road/Rail Information System (IRRIS)

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Intelligent Road/Rail Information System, This requirement is to support the SDDC Transportation Engineering Agency need to meet military transportation and mobility deployment objectives on a worldwide basis. The primary intention is to sustain, enhance and further develop IRRIS with transportation decision support solutions to better provide for the military's mobility goals.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 2/15/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 6/14/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: GeoDecisions

Contract Number(s): HTC711-08-D-0025

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Other Than Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Elizabeth M. Ruckwardt, elizabeth.ruckwardt@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7054

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Department Of Defense (DoD) Logistics Automatic Identification Technology (AIT) Support To The United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM) Program Management (PM) Office Or Other Department Of Defense (DoD) Components

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541519

Procurement Type: Services

Description: The objective of this requirement is to provide AIT subject matter experts (SMEs) to USTRANSCOM and its national partners (Office of Secretary of Defense, Joint Staff, Combatant Commands (COCOMs), Military Services, Defense Agencies, and their subcomponents) for their AIT-related projects and implementations supporting the DOD Concept of Operations (CONOPS) for Supply and Distribution, the DOD AIT Implementation Plan, focused logistics, total asset visibility (TAV), integration within the DOD Supply Chain, and those tasks that assist USTRANSCOM in addressing automatic data capture policies and standards, assessing AIT technology, examining future trends, and recommending Department policies providing the war fighter the best possible integrated solution.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$25,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 2/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 2/28/2014

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Systems Research and Applications Corp.

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-D-0004

Performance Projected End Date: 3/15/2014

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Larry Haines, Jr. larry.haines@ustranscom.mil 618-220-7064

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Commercial Operations Integrated Systems (COINS) for Civil Reserve Air Fleet Program

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541519

Procurement Type: Services

Description: COINS is a multi-user, on-line information system used to prepare contractual documents for obtaining Continental United States (CONUS) and Outside of the Continental United States (OCONUS) commercial augmentation of the Air Mobility Command for Transportation Working Capital Fund (TWCF) and non-TWCF funded requirements.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$1,000,000 to \$5,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 2/5/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 8/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: N/A

Incumbent Contractor: Harris IT Services Corp.

Contract Number(s): GS-35F-5202H

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Chastity Hill/chastity.hill@ustranscom.mil/618-220-7073

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/13/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Analysis of Mobility Platform

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Analysis of Mobility Platform. The Analysis of Mobility Platform (AMP) provides the United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM) with a modeling and simulation (M&S) environment for performing transportation analyses. Within this context of transportation analysis, AMP is also being applied to enable analytically based AT21 operational decision-support capabilities.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 3/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: BBN

Contract Number(s): HTC711-10-D-S002

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Jennifer Knobloch, Jennifer.Knobloch@Ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7046

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Joint Flow and Analysis System for Transportation

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Joint Flow Analysis System for Transportation. JFAST is a multi-modal modeling and simulation transportation analysis tool that forecasts and assesses transportation requirements designed for USTRANSCOM and the Joint Planning and Execution Community (JPEC). JFAST forecasts transportation requirements, performs course of action analysis, evaluates “what-if” scenarios, and builds delivery profiles of troops and equipment.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$25,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 3/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: DPRA

Contract Number(s): HTC711-10-D-S001

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: IDIQ

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Jennifer Knobloch, Jennifer.Knobloch@ustranscom.mil , 618-220-7046

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Defense Personal Property System (DPS) III

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Defense Personal Property System (DPS) – DPS is the web-based system for the management of personal property shipments for the DOD. This requirement is to support DPS in the areas of operations, sustainment, development, technology upgrades, and systems engineering tasks. The Contractor shall implement software enhancements and technology upgrades to improve system capabilities, customer usability, and system performance.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$50,000,000 to \$100,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 1/14/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-R-D009

Incumbent Contractor: System Research and Applications, Corp. (SRA)

Contract Number(s): HC1028-08-D-2026-6S01

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Other Agency Contract - DISA ENCORE

Buyer: Terry Lewin, terry.lewin@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-6723

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Integrated Booking System Development

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: The Integrated Booking System (IBS) is the lead execution system of the Defense Transportation System (DTS) for the global shipment of ocean cargo in support of all wars, major contingencies, and humanitarian relief operations where Government personnel are deployed. As such, the IBS is available to users world-wide, 24 hours a day, and seven (7) days a week. The IBS system consists of the following modules: Carrier Analysis and Rate Evaluation II (CARE II), Requirements Forecasting and Rate Evaluation (RF-RAM), Department of Defense Address Activity Code (DODAAC) Unit, Sustainment, Commercial Sealift Solutions (CSS), Ocean Carrier Interface (OCI), Web Vessel Schedule (WVS), One-Time-Only (OTO), Automated Transportation Control Movement Document (ATCMD), Container Management Module (CMM), and the electronic Shipper System (eSS) Modules. These modules provide automated tools to: support carrier contract requirement definition, rate and service solicitations and evaluation; input vessel schedules; book unit and sustainment cargo; produce shipment documentation; provide cargo offering and status information; produce payment and billing documentation and cargo information; and provide in transit visibility (ITV) information, and manage container inventories in theatre.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 3/13/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: SALIENT FEDERAL

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-F-0011

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: GSA

Buyer: David Swaney/Email: david.swaney@ustranscom.mil/ Bldg 1900, Scott AFB, IL 62225/Ph: (618) 220-7136

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 3/2/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Electronic Transportation Acquisition (ETA)

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Electronic Transportation Acquisition (ETA) - The Electronic Transportation Acquisition (ETA) system is the Military Surface Deployment and Distribution Command (SDDC) Single Sign-On (SSO) portal to the transportation community through the use of the Worldwide Web. ETA and the integrated systems are reachable through the Non-Classified Internet Protocol Router Network (NIPRNet) as well as through an alternative Internet path provided by Defense Information Systems Agency's (DISA) Demilitarized Zone (DMZ). ETA developers will manage and update several small applications such as the Redeployment Inbound Cargo, Ocean Carrier Performance Metrics, Carrier Appointment System (CAS), SDDC Container Inventory Spreadsheets, Sunny Point Calendar, Europe Workshop Briefings, Government Cargo Recovery Effort Program (GOCARE), and the SDDC Ports and Deploying Installations Books. All of the above components comprise ETA technical support. Hereafter the SDDC System Response Center (SRC), Defense Information System Agency (DISA) Demilitarized Zone (DMZ) support, Carrier Appointment System (CAS), Customer Satisfaction Survey (CSS), Redeployment Inbound Cargo, Ocean Carrier Performance Metrics, SDDC Container Inventory Spreadsheets, Sunny Point Calendar, Europe Workshop Briefings, GOCARE, SDDC Ports and Deploying Installations Books, and the ETA shall be referred to as ETA. The Contractor shall provide specialized systems engineering, technical services and support in developing and affecting policies, procedures, and associated documents needed to conduct the SDDC ETA program. This support will include maintenance and sustainment of new and existing infrastructure, preparation of memos, papers, presentations/briefings, and other correspondence, in addition to leading and/or participating in related ETA conferences and meetings.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: GSA 8(a) STARS

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Superlative Technologies

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-F-0016

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price/Labor Hour (FFP/LH)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: GSA 8(a) STARS

Buyer: Lonnie Teague; lonnie.teague@ustranscom.mil; 618-220-7137

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist

smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back To Index](#)

Enterprise Support Services (ESS)

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541512

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Enterprise Support Services (ESS) - To support the SDDC Enterprise Support Services (ESS) Program, SDDC Data Management (ISDDC/EDE) Program, Enterprise Integration Program (EIP), Service Oriented Architecture (SOA), and Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Program. The contractor shall provide specialized systems engineering, technical services and support in developing and effecting policies, procedures, and associated documents needed to conduct the SDDC ESS program. This support shall include maintenance and sustainment of new and existing infrastructure, preparation of memos, papers, letters, presentations/briefings, and other correspondence, in addition to leading and/or participating in related ESS conferences and meetings.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$50,000,000 to \$100,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: GSA

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: System Research and Applications, Corp. (SRA)

Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-F-0005

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Labor Hour

Previous Acquisition Strategy: GSA

Buyer: Debbie Young, debbie.young@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7157

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Integrated Booking System IV&V

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541511

Procurement Type: Services

Description: IBS is the lead execution system of the Defense Transportation System supporting multimodal surface movement of sustainment and unit cargo in peacetime and wartime. Business processes such as development of contract requirements, evaluation of carrier rates, interfacing with external organizations, cargo booking, carrier payment, shipper billing, documenting cargo, and tracking containers are supported by various IBS modules. IV&V testing services required for software maintenance changes and new development for all modules of the Integrated Booking System. These services include testing software changes, as well as validation of new functional requirements.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 4/1/2013

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: COMPUTER SCIENCES CORPORATION
Contract Number(s): HTC711-09-F-0012

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) & LABOR HOUR (LH)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: GSA

Buyer: CALEB HIGGERSON/Email: caleb.higgerson@ustranscom.mil/ Bldg 1900, Scott AFB, IL 62225/Ph: (618) 220-6729

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back To Index](#)

Total Process Improvement Support

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541611

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Identify, develop, and implement Total Supply Chain Efficiency and Effectiveness Process Improvements for the DoD Supply Chain from an enterprise perspective. Focus is on distribution-related functions and how an improvement impacts the total supply chain. Service level and performance level improvements will be based upon the Supply Chain Operations Reference (SCOR) model and Performance Based Metrics (PBM) from an enterprise level.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 5/15/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 10/1/2012

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: Paragon Technology Group

Contract Number(s): HTC711-07-D-0015-0003, Total Supply Chain Process Improvements (TSCPI)

Performance Projected End Date: 9/30/2012

Contract Type: Labor Hour

Previous Acquisition Strategy: USTC A&AS MAS IDIQ

Buyer: Denise Cameron, denise.cameron@ustranscom.mil, 618-220-7031

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 2/28/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Portfolio Management and Information Technology Investment Strategies

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): **541611**

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Portfolio Management and Information Technology Investment Strategies

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$5,000,000 to \$25,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 11/6/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 5/20/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: Pending

Incumbent Contractor: International Business Machines

Contract Number(s): HTC711-07-D-0011-0002

Performance Projected End Date: 6/13/2013

Contract Type: Labor Hour

Previous Acquisition Strategy: USTC A&AS MAS IDIQ

Buyer: Nancy Geisler, nancy.geisler@ustranscom.mil, (618) 220-6724

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist
smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 6/7/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Global Personally Owned Vehicle (POV) Contract (GPC III)

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): 541614

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Global POV Contract III, to provide complete transportation and storage services for Department of Defense (DoD) sponsored shipments of privately-owned vehicles (POVs) belonging to military service members and transportation of DoD-sponsored shipments of POVs for DoD Civilian employees.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$1,500,000,000 to \$2,000,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 10/18/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 6/26/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Solicitation Number: HTC711-12-ZR03

Incumbent Contractor: America Auto Logistics (AAL)

Contract Number(s): DAMT01-03-D-0184

Performance Projected End Date: 10/31/2013

Contract Type: Firm Fixed Price (FFP) Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: Full & Open Competition

Buyer: Krissy, Schneider / krissy.schneider@ustranscom.mil 618-220-7063

Mr. Mickey Muskoph/mickey.muskoph@ustranscom.mil/618-220-7114

TCAQ-R

Small Business Specialist

smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)

Enterprise Engineering and Development

Contracting Agency: United States Transportation Command (USTRANSCOM)

NAICS Code (s): TBD

Procurement Type: Services

Description: Enterprise Engineering and Development shall acquire a single resource to support the government's Concept Development, Technology Development, Preliminary Design, System Design and Testing, Complete Design, Production Development, Agile Development, Deployment Build and Operations and Data Services for assigned TCAQ-M and TCJ6 Information Technologies (IT) programs and IT program-related activities resulting in a horizontal integrated approach to the management of cost, schedule, performance and risk across assigned programs and projects. The contractor shall execute one or a combination engineering, architectural, administration and management assistance to design, build, integrate, train, operate and maintain the IT components of the Distribution Process Owner (DPO) Secure Enclave (DSE), specifically, the Common Development Environment (CDE) and the Common Production Environment (CPE). The contractor shall plan for tasks identified and assigned by the Government in this PWS. Estimates and timelines shall be determined based on the deliverable due dates specified in each task. The contractor shall coordinate with the Government to ensure that all activities are well synchronized and integrated with other USTRANSCOM and distribution management efforts, and that replicated or overlapping efforts do not occur.

DOD Approved Air Carrier: No

DOD VISA Participant: No

Projected Value Range: \$25,000,000 to \$50,000,000

Anticipated RFP Release Date: 8/1/2012

Anticipated Award Date: 1/1/2013

Anticipated Acquisition Strategy: TBD

Solicitation Number: TBD

Incumbent Contractor: CACI, L3, and Barling Bay

Contract Number(s): TBD

Performance Projected End Date: 11/30/2012

Contract Type: Indefinite Delivery Indefinite Quantity (IDIQ)

Previous Acquisition Strategy: N/A

Buyer: JENNIFER.KNOBELOCH@USTRANSCOM.MIL 220- 7046 or CHASTITY.HILL@USTRANSCOM.MIL
220-7073

TCAQ-DPO

Small Business Specialist

smallbusiness@ustranscom.mil

Last Updated: 7/12/2012

[Back to Index](#)